(Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are
interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered

APPROVAL TO CREATE, OFFER, ISSUE AND ALLOT 50,00,000 (FIFTY LAKH)
CONVERTIBLE EQUITY WARRANTS AGGREGATING TO INR 30,50,00,000/-
(RUPEES THIRTY CRORES FIFTY LAKH ONLY) TO THE PROMOTERS AND
NON-PROMOTERS/PUBLIC INVESTORS ON A PRIVATE AND PREFERENTIAL
BASIS WITH AN OPTION TO SUBSCRIBE AND CONVERT EACH SUCH
WARRANTS INTO ONE EQUITY SHARE OF INR 10/- (RUPEES TEN) AT A PRICE
OF INR 61/- (RUPEE SIXTY ONE ONLY) INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF INR 51/-